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statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. Se•
No. LT-4250/70],

Acquisition of Share* in Bestobell
India Limited

*636. SHRI SOMNATH CHATTER-
JEE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation has been received by him from the Employees’ Unions of Bestobell India Ltd., regarding acquisition of 44 per cent shares In the Company, now held by foreign nationals, by Instrumentation Limited—a Government of India
Undertaking;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto; and

(e) the justification for allowing a monopoly house to acquire 18 per cent of the said share holding and permitting Instrumentation Limited to acquire the remaining 26 per cent?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) No view has yet been taken by the Government in the matter.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply

to (b) above.

Demanld of Paper in Eighties

*637. SHRI GANANATH
PRADHAN:

SHRI K. T. KOSALRAM:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be Pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have âde any assessment on the likely demand of paper in the country in foe eighties; and

(b) whether the existing units in foe country would be able to meet foe demand?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a)
According to the Draft Five Year Plan
(1978—83), it is estimated that the
demand for paper and paper board would be of the order of 1.425 milMun tonnes in 1982-83 and 1.94 million
tonnes in 1987-88.

(b) The existing capacity of the Industry as on 1-4-1979, is about 1.395
million tonnes which would not be adequate to meet the projected requirements. Action has already been taken to augment the capacity by way of projects in the public sector as well as schemes licensed in the private sector.
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